TITAN Brick Panel Products
Surge Protective Devices (SPD)
The TITAN Brick Panel Product Surge Protective Devices (SPD)
are designed to provide protection at the service entrance,
branch panels or other critical locations for today’s electrical
equipment. The TITAN Brick Panel Product series units have a
Maximum Surge Current Rating Range of 120kA - 200kA per
phase, (depending on model), and provide options such as:

   EFI Electronics Corporation
1-800-877-1174 | www.efinet.com
8232-0024A
�TITAN BRICK PANEL Surge Protective Device (SPD)ELECTRICAL
Service Voltage Configuration Model Number
12
0k
A
 (P
er
/P
h
a
se
)
120/240 wye (Single Phase) 1Ph. Wye 3-wire +G E120BPF120/240Y   *
120/208 wye 3Ph. Wye 4-wire +G E120BPF120/208Y   *
208 Delta High Resistance Ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire HRG E120BPF208HRG
208 Delta Ungrounded 3Ph. Delta 3-wire Ungrounded E120BPF208U
220/380 wye 3Ph. Wye 4-wire +G E120BPF220/380Y   *
240/120 Delta split phase 3Ph. Delta 4-wire +G ‘High Leg’ E120BPF240/120D
240/120 Delta split phase 3Ph. Delta 4-wire +G ‘High Leg’ E120BPF240/120D-R
240/120 Delta split phase 3Ph. Delta 4-wire +G ‘High Leg’ E120BPF240/120D-RD
240 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E120BPF240D
240 Delta Ungrounded 3Ph. Delta 3-wire Ungrounded E120BPF240U
240 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E120BPF240D-R
240 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E120BPF240D-RD
277/480 wye 3Ph. Wye 4-wire +G E120BPF277/480Y   *
480 Delta High Resistance Ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire HRG E120BPF480HRG
480 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E120BPF480D
480 Delta Ungrounded 3Ph. Delta 3-wire Ungrounded E120BPF480U
480 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E120BPF480D-R
480 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E120BPF480D-RD
347/600 wye 3Ph. Wye 4-wire +G E120BPF347/600Y   *
600 Delta High Resistance Ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E120BPF600HRG
600 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E120BPF600D
600 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E120BPF600D-R
600 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E120BPF600D-RD
600 Delta Ungrounded 3Ph. Delta 3-wire Ungrounded
16
0k
A
E120BPF600U
 (P
er
/P
ha
se
)
120/240 wye (Single Phase) 1Ph. Wye 3-wire +G E160BPF120/240Y   *
120/208 wye 3Ph. Wye 4-wire +G E160BPF120/208Y   *
208 Delta High Resistance Ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire HRG E160BPF208HRG
208 Delta Ungrounded 3Ph. Delta 3-wire Ungrounded E160BPF208U
220/380 wye 3Ph. Wye 4-wire +G E160BPF220/380Y   *
240/120 Delta split phase 3Ph. Delta 4-wire +G ‘High Leg’ E160BPF240/120D
240/120 Delta split phase 3Ph. Delta 4-wire +G ‘High Leg’ E160BPF240/120D-R
240/120 Delta split phase 3Ph. Delta 4-wire +G ‘High Leg’ E160BPF240/120D-RD
240 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E160BPF240D
240 Delta Ungrounded 3Ph. Delta 3-wire Ungrounded E160BPF240U
240 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E160BPF240D-R
240 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E160BPF240D-RD
277/480 wye 3Ph. Wye 4-wire +G E160BPF277/480Y   *
480 Delta High Resistance Ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire HRG E160BPF480HRG
480 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E160BPF480D
480 Delta Ungrounded 3Ph. Delta 3-wire Ungrounded E160BPF480U
480 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E160BPF480D-R
480 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E160BPF480D-RD
347/600 wye 3Ph. Wye 4-wire +G E160BPF347/600Y   *
600 Delta High Resistance Ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E160BPF600HRG
600 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E160BPF600D
600 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E160BPF600D-R
600 Delta corner ground
3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G
E160BPF600D-RD
600 Delta Ungrounded 3Ph. Delta 3-wire Ungrounded

PROTECTION” on page 2 for further information.).
Terminals, Wire Size and
Installation Torque
Disconnect Means (External)
ELECTRICAL
Service Voltage Configuration Model Number
20
0k
A
 (P
er
/P
ha
se
)
120/240 wye (Single Phase) 1Ph. Wye 3-wire +G E200BPF120/240Y   *
120/208 wye 3Ph. Wye 4-wire +G E200BPF120/208Y   *
208 Delta High Resistance Ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire HRG E200BPF208HRG
208 Delta Ungrounded 3Ph. Delta 3-wire Ungrounded E200BPF208U
220/380 wye 3Ph. Wye 4-wire +G E200BPF220/380Y   *
240/120 Delta split phase 3Ph. Delta 4-wire +G ‘High Leg’ E200BPF240/120D
240/120 Delta split phase 3Ph. Delta 4-wire +G ‘High Leg’ E200BPF240/120D-R
240/120 Delta split phase 3Ph. Delta 4-wire +G ‘High Leg’ E200BPF240/120D-RD
240 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E200BPF240D
240 Delta Ungrounded 3Ph. Delta 3-wire Ungrounded E200BPF240U
240 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E200BPF240D-R
240 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E200BPF240D-RD
277/480 wye 3Ph. Wye 4-wire +G E200BPF277/480Y   *
480 Delta High Resistance Ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire HRG E200BPF480HRG
480 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E200BPF480D
480 Delta Ungrounded 3Ph. Delta 3-wire Ungrounded E200BPF480U
480 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E200BPF480D-R
480 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E200BPF480D-RD
347/600 wye 3Ph. Wye 4-wire +G E200BPF347/600Y   *
600 Delta High Resistance Ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E2000BPF600HRG
600 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E200BPF600D
600 Delta corner ground 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G
E200BPF600D-R
600 Delta corner ground
3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G E200BPF600D-RD
600 Delta Ungrounded 3Ph. Delta 3-wire Ungrounded E200BPF600U
Table 1: TITAN Brick Panel SPD
Voltage Ratings (continued from
previous page)
Standard enclosure is NEMA 1.